Presented by: Introduced: Referred to:

The Manager 04-27-78

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 511

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 308
TO INCREASE THE WATER RATES IN
THE GOLDEN NUGGET SUBDIVISION.

WHEREAS, the assembly, by Resolution Serial No. 308, established a monthly water charge of \$11.50 for the Golden Nugget Subdivision, and

WHEREAS, the customers of that system have petitioned the city and borough to make improvements to the system to reduce the mineral content of the water, and

WHEREAS, the assembly deems such improvements to be appropriate, and

WHEREAS, the assembly has established the policy that each separate water system operated by the municipality should bear its own operation, improvement and replacement costs, and

WHEREAS, in order to install the improvements necessary to reduce the mineral content of the water in the Golden Nugget Subdivision water system a rate increase will be required,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That section 1 of Resolution Serial No. 308 is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - 1. That the water rates in the Golden Nugget Subdivision are hereby established as a monthly water charge of \$25.00 for each premise served by the system accepted in Resolution Serial No. 96.
- 2. That the new rates established in this resolution shall take effect for services rendered on and after July 1, 1978.

Adopted this 27th day of April, 1978.

Attest: